Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

712412024

7/24/2024
712412024
7/24/2024

712412024
712412024
712412024

7/24/2024

712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024

712412024
7/124/2024
712412024

RMP24-001584

RMP24-001585

RMP24-001586
RMP24-001587

RMP24-001588

RMP24-001589
RMP24-001590

2810 DOVE ST
NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD

1 HARROGATE ON
OXFORD

3338 KIRCHOFF RD
5300 NEWPORT DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

3614 KIRCHOFF RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

3 PEPPERELL ON ASBURY
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1701 GOLF RD

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1301 MEIJER DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK
CODE 2
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

HAZARD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
STATION REPORT
FAMILY PROBLEM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

7/25/2024 9:04:14 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

712412024

712412024

712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024

712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024
712412024

2200 KIRCHOFF RD
NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

3000 CAMPBELL ST

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2506 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

N MEACHAM RD / E
ALGONQUIN RD

3110 MARTIN LN

111 CHICORY CT
2107 HAWK LN

1901 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

LOUD NOISE
SUBJECT STOP
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
CODE 2

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUBJECT STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/25/2024 9:04:14 AM



