



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/24/2024		2810 DOVE ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/24/2024		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/24/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/24/2024	RMP24-001584	1 HARROGATE ON OXFORD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/24/2024		3338 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/24/2024		5300 NEWPORT DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/24/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/24/2024		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/24/2024	RMP24-001585	3614 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/24/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	
7/24/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/24/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	
7/24/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/24/2024		3 PEPPERELL ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/24/2024	RMP24-001586	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/24/2024	RMP24-001587	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/24/2024		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/24/2024	RMP24-001588	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/24/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/24/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/24/2024	RMP24-001589	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/24/2024	RMP24-001590	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/24/2024		2200 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/24/2024		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/24/2024		3000 CAMPBELL ST	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/24/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	
7/24/2024		2506 ALGONQUIN RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/24/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/24/2024		N MEACHAM RD / E ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/24/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/24/2024		111 CHICORY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/24/2024		2107 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/24/2024		1901 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/24/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT